SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 147 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17, and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert the
- 3 following:
- "G.(1) Upon request of a competent adult victim of a sexually-oriented criminal offense, the healthcare provider that performed the forensic medical exam shall provide a reproduction of any written documentation which is in the possession of the healthcare provider resulting from the forensic medical exam of the victim. The documentation shall be provided to the victim no later than fourteen days after the healthcare provider receives the request or the healthcare provider completes the documentation, whichever is later."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 7, change "items" to "reproduction of written documentation"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 8, after "released" delete "to" and insert "at the direction of" and after
- 16 "<u>victim</u>" insert "<u>who is a competent adult</u>"